OP \$190.00 1571768

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM547605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Giant Bicycle, Inc.		10/31/2019	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Giant Manufacturing Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	19, Shun Farn Road, Dajia Dist.	
City:	Taichung City	
State/Country: TAIWAN		
Postal Code: 437		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1571768	YUKON
Registration Number:	1571767	SEDONA
Registration Number:	2311437	TCR
Registration Number:	2360079	XTC
Registration Number:	2416501	ALUXX
Registration Number:	1570826	ANIMATOR
Registration Number:	2407181	METHOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Sommers

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Finnegan Henderson Farabow et al

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Sommers
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Sommers/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment from Giant Bicycle to Giant Manufacturing.10.24.19#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment from Giant Bicycle to Giant Manufacturing.10.24.19#page2.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Giant Bicycle, Inc., a Virginia corporation with its principal place of business at 3587 Old Conejo Road, Newbury Park, California 91320 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks YUKON, SEDONA, TCR, XTC, ALUXX, ANIMATOR and METHOD identified in Exhibit A therefor ("the Trademarks") in the United States.

Giant Manufacturing Co., Ltd, a Taiwan corporation with its principal place of business at 19, Shun Farn Road, Dajia Dist, Taichung City 437, Taiwan ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

GIANT	BICYCLE, INC.
Ву:	Chela The
Name:_	/ John Thompson
Title:	<u>GM7</u>
Date:	10/31/19

EXHIBIT A

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
YUKON	1571768	December 19, 1989
SEDONA	1571767	December 19, 1989
TCR	2311437	January 25, 2000
XTC	2360079	June 20, 2000
ALUXX	2416501	Dec 26, 2000
ANIMATOR	1570826	Dec 12, 1989
METHOD	2407181	Nov 21, 2000

RECORDED: 11/01/2019